

Katharine E. Clark County Clerk (505) 986-6280 Evonne J. Gantz Chief Deputy Clerk (505) 986-6535

## SANTA FE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Santa Fe – March 30th, 2021

## **Notice of Standby Precinct Board Members**

Pursuant to Article II, Section 1-2-9 Election Law of the State of New Mexico, the Santa Fe County Clerk's office is soliciting precinct board appointments for the June 1, 2021 Special Election.

Applications for the standby list will be accepted by email. Please email Teri Martinez at <u>tmmartinez@santafecountynm.gov</u> to apply.

Precinct board appointments will consist of 1 presiding judge and 5 election workers for all 7 precincts the fall into Santa Fe County's Congressional District 1.

attion E. Clark

Katharine E. Clark Santa Fe County Clerk

Pub: March, 31, 2021